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September 23, 2021

CITY OF CARSON

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
701 E CARSON ST

CARSON, California 90745-2224

Attention: FRED LOZA

Dear Sir,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your
consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: CB2.7 utility Compactor including standard and optional equipment as listed below.

Sourcewell # 032119-CAT

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time
we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Tony Mykris
Governmental Sales
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One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: CB2.7 Utility Compactor including standard and optional equipment as listed below.

Standard Equipment
POWERTRAIN

CAT inline three-cylinder diesel engine
with glow-plug heater

Fuel filter/water separator/electronic

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

-Engine preheat
-High/low vibe frequency
-Beacon status

POWERTRAIN

Dual element air cleaner with dust
ejection
Hydrostatic transmission

ELECTRICAL

Engine start switch with auto preheat
12-volt starting and charging system
85-ampere alternator

Maintenance free battery

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

Gauge Cluster:

-Fuel level gauge

-Hour meter

-Engine Coolant Temperature Gauge
Emergency stop switch

Operator warning system indicators:

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Lockable hydraulic tank cap
Articulated frame with safety lock

3 point hitch

4 transport tie-down and 4 lift points
Quick connect hydraulic pressure
test ports + 1 SOS port

Caterpillar o-ring face-seals couplings

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

priming pump and electronic water
indicator

Lockable, vandalism guard for
instrument panel

Service and parking brakes - spring
applied hydraulically released

Backup alarm and front facing warning
horn

Product Link ready

Beacon ready

-Parking brake engaged
-Hydraulic oil temperature high
-Engine oil low pressure
-Electrical system voltage low
-Low fuel

Travel control, single lever

Offset hitch with 50 mm (2") of
manual adjustment

Ecology drains:

-Hydraulic Tank

-Radiator

-Engine Qill
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Retractable seatbelt

2 platform handrails / single guardrail
Steering wheel spinner

12-volt power point

DRUMS

Two smooth drums: 1200 mm (47")
wide x 720 mm (28") diameter
Single amplitude with dual frequency
vibratory system

FLUIDS

Premixed 50% concentration of extended
life coolant with freeze protection

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Lockable engine enclosure with safety
hold open latch
Sealed for life hitch bearings

CB2.7 03A UTILITY COMPACTOR
LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM MINERBIO FACTORY
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM MINERBIO FACTORY
Double drum vibratory compactor with 1200 mm (47") drum width
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N & PUERTO RICO
CAT Comp ts (Attach ts)
LANE 3 ORDER
ENGINE, CAT C1.7T
LIGHTS, WORKING, LED
SEAT, WITH SAFETY SWITCH
SUPPORT, SLIDING FOR SEAT
SEAT BELT, 3"
ROPS, FOLDABLE, LOCKABLE
TRAVEL CONTROL, CUP HOLDER
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243
PLUG (NON SINGLE LIFT)
GUARDS, BUMPER
DRUM SCRAPER, FOLDING
OIL, HYD, STANDARD
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI
SWITCH, BATTERY DISCONNECT
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF

Sub Total
Member Disc %19, 5% Dealer add 24.0%
Machine / Option Price

Sealed storage compartment
Isolated operator platform
Vibration reducing, diesel resistant
rubber floormat

Pressurized drum watering system with
selectable continuous or intermittent
flow

to -37C (-35F)

Sight gauges:
-Hydraulic tank level
-Engine Coolant

543-2140

0P-9003

609-9719
568-5154
573-5962
364-2279
542-6995
574-6088
453-9461
577-1414
503-1603
569-8093
603-5887
574-6039
574-6030
565-3708
0G-0044

64,176
(15,402)

48,774

Quote 147384-01

1 60,102.00

NET 00.00
00.00
00.00

619.50
829.50
156.45
1,963.50
66.15
00.00
00.00
90.30
223.65
00.00
00.00
124.95
NET 00.00
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Customer Invoice

Machine / Option Price 48,774

Work Tool / Attachments Price 0

Pre-Tax Total 48,774

Pre-Prep Total 48,774

Delivery 400

Machine Prep with slo mo 800

Manuals 1,000

Total 50,974

WARRANTY & COVERAGE
Standard Warranty: 12 Months Full Machine
Sourcewell Sell Price $50,947.00
SALES TAX (9.5%) $5,222.07
AFTER TAX BALANCE $56,169.07

F.O.BITERMS:

Delivered / Net 30 days

Accepted by on

Signature
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